Marshall University Marshall Digital Scholar

All Performances Performance Collection

10-10-2013

Marshall University Music Department Presents the Jazz Ensemble II, Mr. Jeffrey Wolfe, Director

Jeffrey Wolfe
Marshall University, wolfe9@marshall.edu

Follow this and additional works at: http://mds.marshall.edu/music_perf
Part of the Fine Arts Commons, and the Music Performance Commons

Recommended Citation

Wolfe, Jeffrey, "Marshall University Music Department Presents the Jazz Ensemble II, Mr. Jeffrey Wolfe, Director" (2013). *All Performances*. Book 216.

http://mds.marshall.edu/music perf/216

This Recital is brought to you for free and open access by the Performance Collection at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in All Performances by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangi@marshall.edu.



School of Music and Theatre

Program

Presents

Jazz Ensemble II

Mr. Jeffrey Wolfe Director

Smith Recital Hall Thursday, October 10th, 2013

8:00 p.m.

This program is presented by the College of Arts and Media through the School of Music and Theatre, with the support of student activity funds. For more information about this or other music events, please call (304) 696-3117, or view our website at www.marshall.edu/music/.

SplankyNeal Hefti
I Mean YouThelonious Monk and Coleman Hawkins Arr. Mike Dana
CandyMack David, Joan Whitney and Alex Kramer Arr. Kris Berg
Embraceable YouGeorge and Ira Gershwin Arr. Dave Wolpe
DoxySonny Rollins Arr. Dave Mills
After the Rain
Time After Time
Emancipation BluesOliver Nelson

Personnel

Alto Sax: Brody Potter Trumpet: Andrea Withee
Alto Sax: Caleb Hardy Trumpet: Christy Carson
Tenor Sax: Lucy Ward Trumpet: Adam Burroway

Tenor Sax: Jordan Carinelli Bari Sax: Aaron Jarvis

Trombone: Brianna Williams Guitar: Colten Settle
Trombone: Mykal Haner Guitar: Stephen Dorsey
Trombone: Frank Hayes Piano: Tim Smith

Bass Trombone: John Galloway

Bass: Jordan Trent
Bass: Colin Milam
Drums: Rod Elkins

Vocal: Alaina Krantz

†††

The Marshall University School of Music and Theatre is grateful for the support of many families and individuals who help make our program strong and vibrant.

If you would like to support the Music Program through a donation and assist with student scholarships, academic travel for students and ensembles, or general support of the department please contact:

Melanie Griffis, Director of Development

College of Arts and Media SH 161/304-696-3686 griffism@marshall.edu